by the Supplier, ipso jure and without prior serving notice, amounting to 20% 
(twenty per cent) of the Contract value, increased, if necessary, by sufficient 
sums to compensate all damages, while this fixed compensation shall not 
amount to less than EUR 25,000 (twenty five thousand euro’s).

The obligations stipulated in this article shall remain in force after the 
Contract is terminated, regardless of the reason for the termination.

2.12.THE SUPPLIER’S STAFF
The Supplier shall bring in the necessary staff (including his organization’s

[...]

The Supplier shall ensure that the sums insured will be sufficient to cover the 
consequences of his liabilities and must leave the policies unaltered during 
the entire Contract term.

As for the coverage of the extra-contractual liability, the cover per liability 
shall amount to a minimum insured sum of 1,250,000 euro’s (one million 
two hundred and fifty thousand euro’s) for physical and material damages.

For the coverage of professional liabilities, the insured sum shall amount to 
a minimum of 625,000 euro’s (six hundred and twenty five thousand euro’s).

An insurance certificate shall be submitted to the Customer with the signature 
of the Deed of Contract stating the period of validity, the insured sum(s) and, 
if relevant, the exemption(s).

Later on, the Customer may once a year request a certificate from the